ORDER: ACCEPT BIDS AS RECEIVED AND AWARD BID FOR LSBP-
36(35) TO LOWEST BIDDER, JJ FERGUSON SAND AND GRAVEL, IN
THE AMOUNT OF $515,473.40

BIDS ARE AS FOLLOWS;

CENTURY CONSTRUCTION $677,225.60
MCBRIDE CONSTRUCTION LLC $576,824.00
PHILLIPS CONTRACTING $732,682.50

JJ FERGUSON SAND AND GRAVEL $515,473.40

Motion was made by David Rikard, duly seconded by Kevin Frye, to accept bids
as received, and award bid for LSBP-36(35) to lowest bidder, JJ Ferguson Sand and
Gravel, in the amount of $515,473.40.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 1% day of
July, 2019,

R

f‘“ ,.? U . : . {;j i; .
R R
o% LS

Jeff Busby, President Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk
Boafd pervisors



Local System Bridge Program Project No. L S 6?‘ 3(0 [3 5>
LQ& Q}{ eAere County

ORDER OF LQ& Dy e%'\'@_ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AWARDING
CONTRACT AND ESTABLISHING PROJECT FUND FOR THE ABOVE NUMBERED PROJECT

WHEREAS, said Board has on this the 1 day of _\S u\ v , 20 \q received and
opened bids on said project, and /

WHEREAS, We, the Board of Supervisors of La& ay e'\' '\' e County, Mississippi, having
advertised for bids on the above numbered project and proof of pull)lication of said advertisement having been
filed with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in the manner and form required by statute, and

WHEREAS, the lowest regular bid was submitted by S .3, ‘: erauson S@Ak‘&- Gray (’_\

of Gree«twoo§, [\/\S in the amount of § 5[_5, L3 49
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Board of Supervisors of L. GQGWE'\"" e
County that the contract be awarded to _ S, 5, Ferauson Saad ¥ Grav e\ . !

subject to approval of the State Aid Engineer, and that thie President of the Board be and he is hereby authorized
to execute the contract with the Contractor after a satisfactory performance bond has been furnished.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the project fund in the amount of § gy I 200
(including 5% contingencies) and an additional amount, limited to 12% of contract construction cost, to cover
engineering services of § L] Q00 . be established by transferring a total of
$ (073,00 L.YBP funds from LQQQ y Q"\’-J( € County’s LSBP fund to a project fund
and earmarked for this project. The State Aid Engineer is he"eby authorized to take such action as necessary to
effectuate this transfer. In case of unexpected overruns in costs which would increase the cost of the project
beyond the amount of the project fund established herein, the State Aid Engineer is further authorized to transfer
additional funds, limited to 10% of the construction costs, to the project fund as are needed to pay such overruns
in final construction costs.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the President of the Board is hereby authorized to execute
Supplemental Agreements to the original contract which do not increase the cost of the project in excess of the
project fund authorized herein, It is also ordered that the State Aid Engineer be fumished a certified copy of this

/ % )
/}ésident, Boaﬁf Supervisors
Lopaette.

County

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an order passed by the Board of

Supervisors of hdfanette County, Mississippi, entered upon the minutes of said Board of
Supervisors, Minute Book No. , Page No. , same having been adopted at a meeting of said
Board of Supervisors on the _|5r  day of “Jeds, , 2019

\‘.‘.__gw\i:lnm',,, )

4,
: : "y w
R vl -,
LA e "
Jﬂ‘ . i O
i - s B
PEY .
. ¥

Clerk of Board of Supervisors

Mt—{\éﬂ’ 2 County




PROJECT NUMBER LD S S (50
| olayeftfe county

PROOF OF PUBLICATION O K

GOALS- SBE 'L_‘ A %

INFORMATION ON
QUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE
c
81218 | o
a g }2la g
g u:g O | « i
7] g< o« (5 O_S
w a |- o [@ w
woy = =) - d~
21812188 21@ 1S5Sl 87
i wiz g1 5 = o o oS I (=]
SlE{0l281215 o 8l 2|2 5l0 8] 2 P
o s w s = —-:Lu-y—m_a&gun.zo Lu
[ = Ecrmob-m_czm«muuoum
r{g] < jwaeul &£ {4 vjwwlldwe X = O Wy
AIDCER o i<z laOjajonuag|l0>awac g AMOUNT OF BID
Soe Mcgee Coﬂ}”‘!‘t.

B Bros. Conshe LIE

Canors Canstd W VANV ass e

Corag\\*@e
{V\Q’Bﬁ (’.Co L\.C \/ '//‘/ /‘/ / / - i 5'748;"!’?—

X cavators

th *S‘Jé EEN A vl vl L= = ‘759\;(08;1’2'
Yoo

_.—- _L*l

Fiventy v

I3 FerqusonSadsbaed |V IVIVIVW L | | =L -] - 515473 42
\j 7

estmare: HHR 6063 |

[,_J"

DATE: DISTRICT ENGINEER: -



